2025-26 WDA BOYS’ HOCKEY

WDA Hockey Statistical

Leaders

As of Feb. 11
Provided by ND High School State Statistician, Bob Gillen

Individual Scoring (WDA players)

Player Team GP Goals Assists Points
Harrison Johnson LEG 20 22 25 47
Beckham Presley-McKay LEG 20 15 20 35
Oliver Thompson MIN U 20 12 23 35
Heath Frykman CEN 19 19 16 35
Ben Garlie LEG 20 18 15 33
Easton Richardson BHS 20 8 20 28
Easton Bradley MIN U 20 14 14 28
Parker Roelfsma JAM 18 15 13 28
Peyton Getzlaff BOT-R 20 9 18 27
Carter Suchy WIL 19 14 11 25
John Belzer JAM 18 10 15 25
Kason Schwark BHS 19 19 5 24
Keaton Schulte CEN 20 10 14 24
Braxton Burkett JAM 18 8 16 24
Nick Christopher MIN U 20 1 12 23

BHS: Bismarck High; BOT-R: Bottineau-Rugby; CEN: Century; DCK: Dickinson; H-B: Hazen-Beulah;
JAM: Jamestown; LEG: Legacy; MAN: Mandan; MIN U: Minot United; WIL: Williston



Goalkeeper Stat Leaders

Minimum of 5 decisions

Player

Luke Richeson
Cooper Anderson
Jacob Walsch
Parker Roers
Aaron Olson

Leif Hanson
Owen Deeter
Brody Krumwiede
Knox Dahlberg
Noah Hamar
Colin Schipferling
Cooper Frei

Rowan Cheshire

Team
MIN U
MAN
MAN
DCK
DCK
JAM
BHS
LEG
WIL
CEN
WIL
H-B

BOT-R

Record
11-2-0-0
4-6-0-0
8-2-0-0
6-9-0-0
2-2-0-1
13-5-0-0
8-11-0-1
14-3-0-0
6-5-0-0
10-8-0-1
1-7-0-1
4-15-1-0

6-13-0-1

GAA
1.27
2.08
2.17
2.92
2.80
2.1
3.54
2.68
3.48
2.87
3.75
4.55

3.57

SO

0

0

Shots-Saves
230-215
272-252
263-240
474-432
164-149
411-373
743-672
418-372
366-324
444-390
260-228
741-648

518-450

Save Pct.
93.5
92.6
91.3
91.1
90.9
90.8
90.4
89.0
88.5
87.8
87.7
87.4

86.9

BHS: Bismarck High; BOT-R: Bottineau-Rugby; CEN: Century; DCK: Dickinson; H-B: Hazen-Beulah;
JAM: Jamestown; LEG: Legacy; MAN: Mandan; MIN U: Minot United; WIL: Williston



